

**BRANCH OFFICE** 

51, Rani Jhansi Road, New Delhi-110055 (INDIA) T: +91 11 43504299

E: sales@pentagonrubber.com W: www.pentagonrubber.com REGD. OFFICE & WORKS

Gulabgarh Road, Vill. Behra Dera Bassi, Distt. S.A.S. Nagar, Punjab-140507 (INDIA) T: +91 9816610646/48 E: works@pentagonrubber.com

## PENTAGON RUBBER LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS PENTAGON RUBBER PRIVATE LIMITED)

Date: July 04, 2024

To,

The Manager- Listing
The Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1, G- Block
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051.

(Ref.: Pentagon Rubber Limited, Symbol: PENTAGON)
Sub: Award Intimation

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

We are pleased to inform you that our company M/S Pentagon Rubber Limited has been honoured with **BUSINESS EXCELLENCE AWARD 2024** presented by Sr. Bibek Debroy, Chairman, Economic Advisory Council to the Prime Minister, Government of India; Smt Mercy Epao, Joint Secretary Ministry of Micro Small and Medium Enterprises, Government of India and Shri Avinash Gupta, Managing Director and CEO India, Dun & Bradstreet.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For PENTAGON RUBBER LIMITED (Formerly known as PENTAGON RUBBER PRIVATE LIMITED)

FOR PEN AGON RUBBER CIMITED

MANAGING DIRECTOR

**ASHISH JAIN** 

(MANAGING DIRECTOR)

DIN: - 00738412

ADD: H NO.45, SECTOR 7, PANCHKULA HARYANA 134109

CIN: L25192PB2004PLC054282 GSTIN: 03AADCP3605J1ZQ ISO 9001:2015 CERT.NO. 11625